DESMI

15.2 DSL300 COMPACT DESIGN WITH BOTTOM ROLLER BEARING

7

5047 AN
ERERE =

B0, 1 i(

398, 1

JEB00E

J41.1

o
o

!l

731.1

731,

ﬂ 3
NO00AR0O

43

-
o
o,

JO0D0T0G000000008
400000000000000003

=]

| [
o i

Oy /|

0
e

B (=) (@) S e @
ra| 2] | =] |2 |
=| (2] |2 |=] =] |2
(% T I Y N I Y

i
=
s

9566689990385

402.2

302,

=

420.4

102 .1

304.4

433.2

n

312
;Py
DESMI Pumping Technology A/S 23

Tagholm 1

9400 Ngrresundby - Denmark

Tel: +45 96 32 81 11 Fax: +45 98 17 54 99
E-mail: desmi@desmi.com www.desmi.com



mailto:desmi@desmi.com
http://www.desmi.com/

PARTS LIST
Pos. Designation
102.1 Pump casing
130.1 Rear cover
210.1 Shaft
234.1 Impeller
321.1 Ball bearing
3221 Roller bearing
341.1 Motor bracket
360.1 Bearing cover
361.1 Bearing end cover
382.1 Bearing housing
382.2 Bearing housing
400.1 Gasket
400.2 Gasket
400.3 Gasket
402.1 Plastic seal
402.2 Plastic seal
412.1 O-ring
412.2 O-ring
412.3 O-ring
433.1 Mech. shaft seal
433.2 Mech. shaft seal
441.1 Shaft seal housing
502.1 Seal Ring
505.1 Support disc
507.1 Water deflector
550.1 Intermediate ring
598.1 Coupling guard
691.1 Manometer
700.1 Pipe
730.1  Fitting
730.2 Fitting
731.1 Fitting
731.2 Fitting
731.3 Fitting
731.4 Fitting
731.5 Fitting
731.6 Fitting

Pos.
731.7
731.8
731.9
731.12
731.13
732.2
741.1
743.1
861.1
861.2
867.1
901.1
902.1
902.2
902.4
903.1
904.1
904.3
904.4
912.1
914.1
914.2
914.3
914.5
914.6
914.9
920.1
920.3
920.4
922.1
930.1
930.2
930.3
932.1
932.2
940.2
940.3

DESMI

Designation
Fitting

Fitting

Fitting

Fitting

Fitting

Fitting

Ball valve
Gauge valve
Coupling half-motor
Coupling half-pump
Coupling bush
Hexagon head screw
Stud

Stud

Stud

Plug

Pointed screw
Pointed screw
Ball

Bottom plug
Allen screw
Allen screw
Screw

Allen screw
Allen screw
Allen screw
Nut

Nut

Nut

Shaft nut
Washer
Washer
Washer

Snap ring
Snap ring

Key

Key
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DESMI

15.4 DSL300 COMPACT DESIGN WITH BOTTOM SLIDING BEARING
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PARTS LIST
Pos.
102.1
130.1
210.1
234.1
321.1
341.1
360.1
361.1
382.1
382.2
400.1
400.2
400.3
402.1
402.2
412.1
412.3
412.5
433.1
502.1
505.1
524.1
560.1
598.1
700.2
730.3
730.4
731.4
731.5
731.7
731.8
731.9

731.12
731.13

732.2

Designation
Pump casing
Rear cover
Shaft
Impeller

Ball bearing
Motor bracket
Bearing cover

Bearing end cover

Bearing housing
Bearing housing
Gasket

Gasket

Gasket

Plastic seal
Plastic seal
O-ring

O-ring

O-ring

Mech. shaft seal
Seal Ring
Support disc
Sleeve

Pin

Coupling guard
Pipe

Fitting

Fitting

Fitting

Fitting

Fitting

Fitting

Fitting

Fitting

Fitting

Fitting

Pos.

741.1
861.1
861.2
867.1
901.1
902.1
902.2
902.3
902.4
903.1
904.1
904.3
904 .4
912.1
914.1
914.2
914.5
914.6
914.9
920.1
920.2
920.3
920.4
922.1
922.2
930.1
930.2
930.3
930.4
930.5
932.1
940.2
940.3
940.4

Designation
Ball valve

Coupling half-motor
Coupling half-pump
Coupling bush
Hexagon head screw

Stud
Stud
Stud
Stud
Plug

Pointed screw
Pointed screw

Ball

Bottom plug
Allen screw
Allen screw
Allen screw
Allen screw
Allen screw
Nut

Nut

Nut

Nut

Shaft nut
Shaft nut
Washer
Washer
Washer
Washer
Washer
Snap ring
Key

Key

Key
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DESMI

15. ASSEMBLY DRAWING
15.1 DSL300 SPACER DESIGN WITH BOTTOM ROLLER BEARING
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PARTS LIST
Pos. Designation
102.1 Pump casing
130.1 Rear cover
210.1 Shaft
234.1 Impeller
321.1 Ball bearing
322.1 Roller bearing
341.1 Motor bracket
360.1 Bearing cover
361.1 Bearing end cover
382.1 Bearing housing
382.2 Bearing housing
400.1 Gasket
400.2 Gasket
400.3 Gasket
402.1 Plastic seal
402.2 Plastic seal
412.1 O-ring
412.2 O-ring
412.3 O-ring
433.1 Mech. shaft seal
433.2 Mech. shaft seal
441.1 Shaft seal housing
502.1 Seal Ring
505.1 Support disc
507.1 Water deflector
550.1 Intermediate ring
598.1 Coupling guard
691.1 Manometer
700.1 Pipe
730.1 Fitting
730.2 Fitting
731.1 Fitting
731.2 Fitting
731.3 Fitting
731.4 Fitting
731.5 Fitting
731.6 Fitting
731.7 Fitting
731.8 Fitting
731.9 Fitting

Pos.
731.12
731.13
732.1
732.2
741.1
743.1
860.1
861.1
861.2
867.1
901.1
901.2
902.1
902.2
902.4
903.1
904.1
904.3
904.4
912.1
914.1
914.2
914.3
914.4
914.5
914.7
914.9
920.1
920.3
920.4
922.1
930.1
930.2
930.3
930.6
932.1
932.2
940.2
940.3

DESMI

Designation

Fitting

Fitting

Fitting

Fitting

Ball valve

Gauge valve
Spacer shaft
Coupling half-motor
Coupling half-pump
Coupling bush
Hexagon head screw
Hexagon head screw
Stud

Stud

Stud

Plug

Pointed screw
Pointed screw

Ball

Bottom plug

Allen screw

Allen screw

Screw

Screw

Allen screw

Allen screw

Allen screw

Nut

Nut

Nut

Shaft nut

Washer

Washer

Washer

Washer

Snap ring

Snap ring

Key

Key
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DESMI

15.3 DSL300 SPACER DESIGN WITH BOTTOM SLIDING BEARING
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PARTS LIST
Pos. Designation
102.1 Pump casing
130.1 Rear cover
210.1 Shaft
234.1 Impeller
321.1 Ball bearing
341.1 Motor bracket
360.1 Bearing cover
361.1 Bearing end cover
382.1 Bearing housing
382.2 Bearing housing
400.1 Gasket
400.2 Gasket
400.3 Gasket
402.1 Plastic seal
402.2 Plastic seal
412.1 O-ring
412.3 O-ring
412.5 O-ring
433.1 Mech. shaft seal
502.1 Seal Ring
505.1 Support disc
524.1 Sleeve
560.1 Pin
598.1 Coupling guard
700.2 Pipe
730.3 Fitting
730.4  Fitting
731.4 Fitting
731.5  Fitting
731.7 Fitting
731.8 Fitting
731.9  Fitting
731.12 Fitting
731.13 Fitting
732.2 Fitting
741.1 Ball valve

Pos.

860.1
861.1
861.2
867.1
901.1
901.2
902.1
902.2
902.3
902.4
903.1
904.1
904.3
904.4
912.1
914.1
914.2
914.5
914.9
920.1
920.2
920.3
920.4
922.1
922.2
930.1
930.2
930.3
930.4
930.5
930.6
932.1
940.2
940.3
940.4

DESMI

Designation
Spacer shaft
Coupling half-motor
Coupling half-pump
Coupling bush
Hexagon head screw
Hexagon head screw
Stud

Stud

Stud

Stud

Plug

Pointed screw
Pointed screw

Ball

Bottom plug

Allen screw

Allen screw

Allen screw

Allen screw

Nut

Nut

Nut

Nut

Shaft nut

Shaft nut

Washer

Washer

Washer

Washer

Washer

Washer

Snap ring

Key

Key

Key
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DESMI

15.6 DSL400 COMPACT DESIGN WITH BOTTOM ROLLER BEARING
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PARTS LIST
Pos. Designation
102.1 Pump casing
130.1 Rear cover
210.1 Shaft
234.1 Impeller
321.1 Ball bearing
322.1 Roller bearing
341.1 Motor bracket
360.1 Bearing cover
361.1 Bearing end cover
382.1 Bearing housing
382.2 Bearing housing
400.1 Gasket
400.2 Gasket
400.3 Gasket
402.1 Plastic seal
402.2 Plastic seal
412.1 O-ring
412.3 O-ring
412.4 O-ring
412.5 O-ring
433.1 Mech. shaft seal
433.2 Mech. shaft seal
441.1 Shaft seal housing
502.1 Seal Ring
505.1 Support disc
507.1 Water deflector
598.1 Coupling guard
691.1 Manometer
700.1  Pipe
730.1 Fitting
730.2 Fitting
731.1  Fitting
731.2 Fitting
731.3 Fitting
731.4 Fitting
731.5 Fitting
731.6 Fitting

Pos.
731.7
731.8
731.9
731.11
731.13
741.1
743.1
861.1
861.2
867.1
900.1
901.1
902.1
902.2
902.4
903.1
904.1
904.3
904.4
912.1
914.1
914.2
914.3
914.4
914.5
914.6
920.1
920.3
922.1
930.1
930.2
930.3
932.1
932.2
940.2
940.3

DESMI

Designation
Fitting

Fitting

Fitting

Fitting

Fitting

Ball valve
Gauge valve
Coupling half-motor
Coupling half-pump
Coupling bush
Eye bolt
Hexagon head screw
Stud

Stud

Stud

Plug

Pointed screw
Pointed screw
Ball

Bottom plug
Allen screw
Allen screw
Screw

Nut

Allen screw
Allen screw
Nut

Nut

Shaft nut
Washer
Washer
Washer

Snap ring
Snap ring

Key

Key
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DESMI

15.8 DSL400 COMPACT DESIGN WITH BOTTOM SLIDING BEARING

OFTION

w
=
ol =
0000

P B

503
-

@02. 05— S 7
Vaar

(= (=
al |o [
& | a
DAt

~J
P
w

-
P
&

S| () () (i) (B (=) [ (=) ) (o -
= || (2] =] 2] |2 @ =] & =
S EE] 2] S =B ] G =

o) 1) (o) L) i) 1) 1) o) 1) ) |,

=— 2

T

[x]

)
Hi
w) )

h

\

DESMI Pumping Technology A/S 35
Tagholm 1

9400 Ngrresundby - Denmark

Tel: +45 96 32 81 11 Fax: +45 98 17 54 99

E-mail: desmi@desmi.com www.desmi.com



mailto:desmi@desmi.com
http://www.desmi.com/

PARTS LIST
Pos. Designation
102.1 Pump casing
130.1 Rear cover
210.1 Shaft
234.1 Impeller
321.1 Ball bearing
341.1 Motor bracket
360.1 Bearing cover
361.1 Bearing end cover
382.1 Bearing housing
382.2 Bearing housing
400.1 Gasket
400.2 Gasket
400.3 Gasket
402.1 Plastic seal
402.2 Plastic seal
412.1 O-ring
412.3 O-ring
412.4 O-ring
4125 O-ring
433.1 Mech. shaft seal
502.1 Seal Ring
505.1 Support disc
524.1 Sleeve
560.1 Pin
598.1 Coupling guard
700.3 Pipe
730.1 Fitting
730.2 Fitting
731.4 Fitting
731.5 Fitting
731.6 Fitting
731.7 Fitting
731.8 Fitting
731.9 Fitting
731.11 Fitting
731.13 Fitting

Pos.

732.2
741.1
861.1
861.2
867.1
900.1
901.1
902.1
902.2
902.3
902.4
903.1
904.1
904.3
904.4
912.1
914.1
914.2
914.5
914.6
914.9
920.1
920.2
920.3
920.4
922.1
922.2
930.1
930.2
930.3
930.4
930.5
932.1
940.2
940.3
940.4

DESMI

Designation
Fitting

Ball valve
Coupling half-motor
Coupling half-pump
Coupling bush
Eye bolt
Hexagon head screw
Stud

Stud

Stud

Stud

Plug

Pointed screw
Pointed screw
Ball

Bottom plug
Allen screw
Allen screw
Allen screw
Allen screw
Allen screw
Nut

Nut

Nut

Nut

Shaft nut
Shaft nut
Washer
Washer
Washer
Washer
Washer

Snap ring

Key

Key

Key
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DESMI

15.5 DSL400 SPACER DESIGN WITH BOTTOM ROLLER BEARING
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DESMI

PARTS LIST
Pos. Designation Pos. Designation
102.1 Pump casing 731.13 Fitting
130.1 Rear cover 732.1 Fitting
210.1 Shaft 732.2 Fitting
234.1 Impeller 741.1 Ball valve
321.1 Ball bearing 743.1 Gauge valve
322.1 Roller bearing 860.1 Spacer shaft
341.1 Motor bracket 861.1 Coupling half-motor
360.1 Bearing cover 861.2 Coupling half-pump
361.1 Bearing end cover 867.1 Coupling bush
382.1 Bearing housing 900.1 Eye bolt
382.2 Bearing housing 900.2 Eye bolt
400.1 Gasket 901.1 Hexagon head screw
400.2 Gasket 901.2 Hexagon head screw
400.3 Gasket 902.1 Stud
402.1 Plastic seal 902.2 Stud
402.2 Plastic seal 902.4 Stud
412.1 O-ring 903.1 Plug
412.3 O-ring 904.1 Pointed screw
412.4 O-ring 904.3 Pointed screw
412.5 O-ring 904.4 Ball
433.1 Mech. shaft seal 912.1 Bottom plug
433.2 Mech. shaft seal 914.1 Allen screw
441.1 Shaft seal housing 914.2 Allen screw
502.1 Seal Ring 914.3 Screw
505.1 Support disc 914.4 Nut
507.1 Water deflector 914.5 Allen screw
598.1 Coupling guard 914.7 Allen screw
691.1 Manometer 914.8 Allen screw
700.1 Pipe 914.9 Allen screw
730.1 Fitting 920.1 Nut
730.2 Fitting 920.3 Nut
731.1  Fitting 922.1  Shaft nut
731.2 Fitting 930.1 Washer
731.3 Fitting 930.2 Washer
731.4 Fitting 930.3 Washer
731.5 Fitting 930.6 Washer
731.6 Fitting 932.1 Snap ring
731.7 Fitting 932.2 Snap ring
731.8 Fitting 940.2 Key
731.9 Fitting 940.3 Key
731.11 Fitting
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DESMI

15.7 DSL400 SPACER DESIGN WITH BOTTOM SLIDING BEARING

OPTION
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PARTS LIST
Pos. Designation
102.1 Pump casing
130.1 Rear cover
210.1 Shaft
234.1 Impeller
321.1 Ball bearing
341.1 Motor bracket
360.1 Bearing cover
361.1 Bearing end cover
382.1 Bearing housing
382.2 Bearing housing
400.1 Gasket
400.2 Gasket
400.3 Gasket
402.1 Plastic seal
402.2 Plastic seal
412.1 O-ring
412.3 O-ring
412.4 O-ring
412.5 O-ring
433.1 Mech. shaft seal
502.1 Seal Ring
505.1 Support disc
524.1 Sleeve
560.1 Pin
598.1 Coupling guard
700.3 Pipe
730.1  Fitting
730.2 Fitting
730.6 Fitting
731.4 Fitting
731.5 Fitting
731.7  Fitting
731.8 Fitting
731.9 Fitting
731.11 Fitting
731.13  Fitting
732.2 Fitting
741.1 Ball valve
743.1 Gauge valve

Pos.

860.1
861.1
861.2
867.1
900.1
900.2
901.1
901.2
902.1
902.2
902.3
902.4
903.1
904.1
904.3
904 .4
912.1
914.1
914.2
914.5
914.8
914.9
920.1
920.2
920.3
920.4
922.1
922.2
930.1
930.2
930.3
930.4
930.5
930.6
932.1
940.2
940.3
940.4

DESMI

Designation
Spacer shaft
Coupling half-motor
Coupling half-pump
Coupling bush

Eye bolt

Eye bolt

Hexagon head screw
Hexagon head screw
Stud

Stud

Stud

Stud

Plug

Pointed screw
Pointed screw

Ball

Bottom plug

Allen screw

Allen screw

Allen screw

Allen screw

Allen screw

Nut

Nut

Nut

Nut

Shaft nut

Shaft nut

Washer

Washer

Washer

Washer

Washer

Washer

Snap ring

Key

Key

Key
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